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S. No 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

In terms of Article 285 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services Regulations 

Volume-l, it is hereby notified that on the basis of Date of Birth(s) as recorded in 
the Service Book, the following officials (PEM's/PET'S) of this department shall retire 
on superannuation with effect from the date(s) as shown against each, during the 

calendar year 2024-2025: -

6. 
7 

8. 

9 

Sub: Notification for superannuation retirement of Employees of Youth 

Services & Sports Department. 
Ref: -No. JDK-YSS/Estt/49.-1|/484-94 dated-15-05-2023. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

DIRECTORATE OF YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS 

Name of the 
official 

Ab. Rashid Wagay 

Ab.Gani Ganie 

Mohd lqbal Dar 

Fayaz Ahmad Sofi 

Harpal Singh 
Gh. Nabi War 

Joga Singh 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

Mohd Yousuf Dar HS Akthran Kulgam 

Abdul Hamid 

Bashir Ahmad 
Wani 

JAMMUSRINAGAR 

Faroog Ahmad Mir 

Gulshan Akther 

NOTIFICATION 

Place of Posting 

HSS Wanpoh Anantnag 

HS Krewan Kulgam 

HSS Bugam 

DYSSO Bandipora 

HSS lchihama Budgam 
BHS Batpora 

HS Lalpora Kahlil 
Pulwama 

ZEO Pulvwama 

HSS Chittergul Anantnag 

DYSSO Shopian 

HS Akhran Anantnag 

Date of Birth Date of 

01-08-1964 

02-02-1965 

20-03-1965 

31-03-1965 

P/1/3 

05-03-1965 

25-03-1965 

30-03-1965 

Retirement 

01-04-1965 31-03-2025 

01-04-1965 

31-07-2024 

(post-facto) 
28-02-2025 

31-03-2025 

31-03-2025 

31-03-2025 

12-03-1965 31-03-2025 

31-03-2025 

31-03-2025 

31-03-2025 

27-04-1965 30-04-2025 

24-04-19965 30-04-2025 



13. 

|14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33 

34. 

Mohmad Rafiq Mir 

Azad Ahmad ShahBHS Batpora Srinagar 
Seeraj Ahmad 
Shah 

Baboo Singh 

Bilal Ahmad Dar 

Altaf Hussain Bhat 

Farooq Ahmad 

Pala 

lchpal Singh 

Shakil Ahmad Shah GHSS Nowgam Anantnag01-05-1965 

Mohmad Yaseen 

Mohd 
Hajam 

Gurmeet Kour 

Khursheed Ahmad| BHS Kathsoo Anantnag 

Fayaz Ahmad Dar 

Mir Shamim 
Ahmad 

Mohd Aslam 

Mohd Abas Dar 

Jahan Ara 

Firdous Ahmad 

Sheikh 

GHSS Bandipora 

Ravi Kumar Razdan 

Shakeel Ahmad 
Dar 

HS Kaniwal Pulwama 

Javid Ahmad 
Hamdani 

BHSS Pampore Pulwama 

DYSSO Anantnag 

BHS Sagam Ananatnag 

MS Dachi Baramulla 

Yousf HS Watoo Kulgam 

BHS Chattabal Srinagar 

BHSS Tral Pulwama 

BHSS Chadoora Budgam 

HSS Herman Shopian 

BHS Nowpora Budgam 

DYSSO Anantnag 

HSS Kadipora Anantnag 

GHSS Nunner Ganderbal 

BHS Wusan Ganderbal 

02-04-1965 

HSS Check Wangund 
Anananag 

GHSS Soura Srinagar 

25-04-1965 30-04-2025 

13-04-1965 

12-04-1965 

15-04-1965 

HSS Danow Bogund 15-06-1965 
Kulgam 

02-05-1965 

03-05-1965 

25-04-1965 30-04-2025 

15-05-1965 

09-05-1965 

10-05-1965 

18-06-1965 

20-07-1965 

04-08-1965 

01-10-1965 

30-04-2025 

01-11-1965 

10-11-1965 

30-04-2025 

25-12-1965 

30-04-2025 

, 

30-04-2025 

30-04-2025 

31-05-2025 

31-05-2025 

31-05-2025 

18-07-1965 31-07-2025 

31-05-2025 

31-05-2025 

30-06-2025 

11-08-1965 31-08-2025 

30-06-2025 

31-07-2025 

31-08-2025 

30-09-2025 

31-10-2025 

30-11-2025 

31-12-2025 



35. Abdul Rashid HS Mohdpora Kulgam 

Ganaie 

No:-DG-YSS/Estt/ 11)3-+9 
(E-F. No-7593223) 
Copy to the: 

01-01-1966 

1. Principal Accountant, General J6&K for information. 

information. 
3. District Youth Services & Sports Oficer 

4. Principal Govt. HSS/HS 
5. Concerned Officials for information. 

2. Joint Director Youth Services & Sports Kashmir for information. 

31-12-2025 

DIRECTOR GENERAL 

Dated: -03 -1-2024. 

Sd/ 

6. P. A to Director General YS& Sports J&K for information. 
7. Vc Website with request to upload on official website. 

for information & n/a. 

for 

(Jitender Mishra), JKAS 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (Central) 


